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(b) Approximately Rs. ten crores during 1953-54.]
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SHRI KISHEN CHAND: May I know from the hon. Parliamentary Secretary whether this expenditure was on higher education or on technical education?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: It includes all kinds of education.

SHrRI BHUPESH GUPTA: How much of this expenditure has been on any definite scheme for the expan-»lon of education?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 3802

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I do not have the break-up I want notice to answer that question.
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t [COMMITTEE APPOINTED TO REPORT ON
BASIC AND SOCIAL EDUCATION
SCHEMES

*483. SHRINAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state the work done so far by the Committee set up by the Central Government to report on the progress of the Basic and Social Education schemes?]

t[THE PARLIAMENTARY SECRETARY
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10 THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (DR.
K. L. SHRIMAU): The Committee met in August 1954 and made some recommendations to help the implementation of the First Five Year Plan of the Government of India in the field of Basic and Social Education.]
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These are some of the actions taken on the recommendations of the Committee. The State Governments have already been informed that any scheme sanctioned under the Plan will normally be continued during the rest of the plan period, though the actual sanction for a particular year will be issued after the estimates have been received from the State Governments. The Ministry of Education have already been deputing some senior officers to go round to all the States to see how the schemes implemented by the State Governments under the Five Year Plan are working. The State Governments have already been informed that the new basic schools to be started in any State should be located in compact areas, not scattered over the State, and trained supervisory staff should be appointed for a group of 50 to 60 such schools.
This supervisory personnel should be constantly available for the guidance and supervision of the techniques of basic education.
MR. CHAIRMAN: He is satisfied; that

will do.
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to Questions 3804
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Dr. £ L. SHRIMALI: The Committee consists of the following members:

1. Dr. Zakir Hussain,

2. Shri J. C. Mathur, Secretary, Education Department,
Bihar,

3. Shri Avinashlingam Chettiar,

4. Dr. K. L. Shrimali,

5. Shri A. R. Deshpande,

6. Dr. Siddalingapa, Principal, Rashtriya Vidyalaya, Teachers'
College, Bangalore.

7. Shri K. N. Srivastava,

8 Shri K.G. Saiyidain of the Ministry of Education; and

9. Dr. R. K. Bhan of the Ministry

of Education.


3805 Oral Answers

o g earw: g@ ataig A @t Ferorfrat 1 & o'z & o' o Pt

2o &n Two starelt : sEnET Wl Tawr-

Feat m A @ %3 T W wrdawE w1
A
o dto ®e TeaT: @iwE I!Eﬂ'.ﬁ FT':F{

& i &t wier o S & 0

2o #o TEo MW : T A7 A1 o
e At F

210 Mo e T : 57 =0 a9 a1 agwEn)

To Fo waro sfvwrel : wEA THEAA
@it & et aie arntEE S SeeeT
g g W wie wraw fee & ges qraeT § aE I Ae e gl a9
1 amar #1 Terar A I £

-
DIAMOND MINING INDUSTRY IN INDIA

*484. SHRI M. VALIULLA: Will the Minister for NATURAL RESOURCES AND .
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) how much amount Government have spent, so far, on prospecting for diamonds;
and

(b) whether any modern machinery has been set up by the Indian Bureau of Mines for prospecting of the Diamond Fields?

THE MINISTER FOrR NATURAL RE-SOURCES (SHRrI K. D. MALAVIYA) : (a) Rs.
7,274/10/- have been spent on travelling allowance and contingent expenditure of the officers of the Indian Bureau of Mines, who visited diamond bearing areas in Vindhya Pradesh and South India in connection with the study of the disposition of diamond formations for planning detailed prospecting.

(b) No, Sir.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 3806
SHRI M. VALIULLA: Isit a fact

that Government had asked tor foreign assistance in setting UP the machinery for the purpose of dia

mond prospecting?

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: Government have not asked for any foreign, assistance, but the Punna Diamond Mining Syndicate, an Indian concern, has asked for Russian technical advice and help to develop diamond mining.

SHRI M. VALIULLA: Now that they have come, how is the work going, on?

SHrI K. D. MALAVIYA: I may inform the hon. Member that their scheme is progressing and if it ultimately develops according to their plans, they will produce about 2.000 carats of diamond per day.

SHRIM. VALIULLA: Is Government aware that Golconda was a big diamond field in ancient times and if so, is anything being done in this field?

SHrRI K. D. MALAVIYA: The Indian
Bureau of Mines have sent their officers to examine and make a preliminary study of it.

SHRI T. V. KAMALASWAMY: Is-any prospecting being done in the Andhra State?

SHrRI K. D. MALAVIYA: As I said preliminary examination has been nade and we have included the survey programme for this winter season.

DRr. P. C. MITRA: I want to know whether any new diamond fields have so far been located.

SHrRI K. D. MALAVIYA: Some diamond fields are already known to us from olden times.

DR.P.C. MITRA: New mines.

SHRIK. D. MALAVIYA: I am no aware of any new diamond mines.

